 KA-EU with electric
blade opening actuator
 Capillary tube sensor
 Tested to VDI 6022
H
YG
IE
NISCH GETESTET

 1
 K  4  –  1.1  – 159
 Order example
 KA-EU
  KA – EU – 2  /  DE  /  400×300×680  /  Z01
 Type
KA-EU  Fire damper for the extract air
  of commer cial kitchens
 Material
 No entry: galvanised casing
2 Stainless steel 1.4301
 Country of destination
DE Germany
 Other destination countries upon request
 Nominal size [mm]
 B × H × L
 Attachments
Z00 Standard construction
Z01 With control module
Z02 With electric blade opening actuator
 and  control module
 Order code
KA-EU-2/DE/500×500×880/Z02
Construction Stainless steel casing
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 500 × 500 × 880 mm
Attachment With electric blade opening actuator and control module
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 Fire dampers
 Special information – Limit switches  KA-EU
 1
 Application
– The fire damper is equipped
 with two limit  switches.
– Limit switch for damper blade position
CLOSED: This limit switch can be used
 to  indicate the damper blade position.
 Up to the  maximum switch rating,
 relays or indicator  lights for fire alarm systems
can be used
– Limit switch for damper blade position OPEN:
This limit switch is connected with the fan
 and  ensures that the fan runs only while
 the damper  blade is completely open.
 Description
 K  4  –  1.1  – 160
 Technical data
 Function
Limit switch
Connecting cable length/cross section 1 m/3 × 1.0 mm²
Protection level IP 67
Type of contact Double pole changeover contact, silver
Maximum switching current 4 A
Maximum switching voltage 24 V DC, 230 V AC
 KA-EU when CLOSED
① Damper blade position CLOSED,
 limit switch not  actuated
② Damper blade position OPEN,
 limit switch actuated
 KA-EU when OPEN
① Damper blade position CLOSED,
 limit switch  actuated
② Damper blade position OPEN,
 limit switch not  actuated
 06/2015  –  DE/en
Contacts 21 – 22 are open Contacts 21 – 22 closed
 Wiring example – limit switch actuated
N(-) L(+)
21
22
1314
24 V DC
230 V AC